

## 2022 East Bethel Booster Days Food Vendor Application

Event Date and Time: July 16<sup>th</sup> 11:00 am to 9:00 pm Location: Booster Park West – 22266 Palisade Street NE East Bethel, MN 55011

Send required forms to <u>ebboosterday@gmail.com</u> or mail to:

East Bethel Booster Days 2241 221<sup>st</sup> Ave. NE East Bethel, MN 55011

Business Name:			
Contact Name:			
Phone:	Email:		
Mailing Address:			
City:		Zip Code:	
Menu Items:			

## **Requirements for Merchants:**

- 1. Provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance and list the following as ADDITIONAL INSUREDS: East Bethel Booster Days and the City of East Bethel. Certificate can be turned in at time of event.
- 2. Completed ST-19 form showing proof of valid sales tax registration (MN Tax ID Number) or proof of sales tax exemption. (ST-19 can be sent it with application or presented at event)
- 3. A copy of your completed, current, Minnesota State Food license or Anoka County Food License, must accompany application.
- 4. Payment of <u>\$75</u> for booth space (\$85 if after 5/31/2022) Please do not send payment until confirmation email has been received. You will receive payment information in confirmation email.

## Waiver:

I understand that East Bethel Booster Days does not allow any products/booths that could be deemed pornographic or otherwise offensive, racist, sexist, ageist, etc. or products that could in any way be used as a weapon, offensively or defensively. I understand displaying any of the above-mentioned merchandise for free or for sale will result in dismissal from the East Bethel Booster Days without a refund. I understand that the determination of what is appropriate for the festival is strictly up to the East Bethel Day director, without exception.

I, the undersigned vendor, agree that East Bethel Booster Day, the City of East Bethel, and building owners or tenants, are not responsible for damage, loss or theft of goods related to my business or organization. I hold the above-mentioned entities, their volunteers and their assigns harmless from any liability relating to my participation in the East Bethel Booster Days event. Further, I am aware that I am responsible for all appropriate Federal, State, and Local taxes. If vending food, I agree to have the proper license and insurance coverage.

I agree to adhere to set-up times as determined by the acceptance letter and remain in the space assigned to me during the hours of operation. Vendors who are ready, may begin selling products at 10:30 am. Vehicles are not allowed in vendor area after 5:00 pm and may return no sooner than after the fireworks end.

I will abide by all guidelines stated in my application, acceptance letter, and the code of conduct. Failure to comply with any of these guidelines may result in a dismissal from the East Bethel Booster Day event without refund.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_